
IDAHO TRANSPORTATION DEPARTMENT 
3S2 PLOT REPORT - From 2002 Permanent Weigh-In-Motion Data 

District 1 - Wolf Lodge - I90 - 1 Mi. E. of Harrison Exit #22 
Thursday 1 August Thru Saturday 31 August 2002 

5 Axle 18 Wheel Commercial Vehicles Only 
 
Grosswt                                                                                                         Cum. 
Midpoint                                                                                                 Freq   Freq  Percent 
              ‚ 
[0K-4K)       ‚                                                                                             0      0     0.00 
[4K-8K)       ‚                                                                                             0      0     0.00 
[8K-12K)      ‚                                                                                             0      0     0.00 
[12K-16K)     ‚                                                                                            12     12     0.03 
[16K-20K)     ‚***                                                                                         93    105     0.26 
[20K-24K)     ‚***************                                                                            549    654     1.53 
[24K-28K)     ‚*****************************                                                             1052   1706     2.93 
[28K-32K)     ‚************************************                                                      1279   2985     3.56 
[32K-36K)     ‚******************************************                                                1517   4502     4.22 
[36K-40K)     ‚************************************************                                          1709   6211     4.76 
[40K-44K)     ‚*************************************************                                         1743   7954     4.85 
[44K-48K)     ‚****************************************************                                      1852   9806     5.16 
[48K-52K)     ‚****************************************************                                      1875  11681     5.22 
[52K-56K)     ‚******************************************************                                    1937  13618     5.39 
[56K-60K)     ‚*********************************************************                                 2061  15679     5.74 
[60K-64K)     ‚****************************************************************************              2739  18418     7.63 
[64K-68K)     ‚****************************************************************************************  3156  21574     8.79 
[68K-72K)     ‚*****************************************************************************             2748  24322     7.65 
[72K-76K)     ‚*********************************************************                                 2039  26361     5.68 
[76K-80K)     ‚*************************************************                                         1761  28122     4.90 
[80K-84K)     ‚****************************************************                                      1875  29997     5.22 
[84K-88K)     ‚****************************************************                                      1880  31877     5.23 
[88K-92K)     ‚***************************************                                                   1409  33286     3.92 
[92K-96K)     ‚***********************                                                                    836  34122     2.33 
[96K-100K)    ‚**************                                                                             504  34626     1.40 
[100K-105K)   ‚************                                                                               417  35043     1.16 
>= 105K       ‚************************                                                                   873  35916     2.43 
              ‚ 
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